
CITY OF VINELAND, N.J. 

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-______ 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF  
A WATER TREATMENT CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF 
NEW JERSEY, DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL  
PROTECTION FOR REMEDIATION OF WATER UTILITY  
WELL NO. 4. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland Water Utility has applied for assistance through the 
State of New Jersey,  Department of Environmental Protection, Site Remediation Program 
(NJDEP), for remediation of Well No. 4 which has been impacted by ethylene dibromide 
contamination; and 

WHEREAS, NJDEP has approved the City’s request and submitted a proposed form of 
Water Treatment Contract confirming this funding commitment; and 

WHEREAS, it is considered to be in the best interest of the City of Vineland that the 
execution of said agreement be authorized on behalf of the City; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor be and 
the same is hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City a Water Treatment Contract with 
NJDEP, in a form to be approved by the City Solicitor, for remediation of Water Utility Well No. 
4. 

Adopted: 

________________________ 
      President of Council 

ATTEST: 

__________________________ 
              City Clerk 

Go Back to Agenda

123



Go Back to Agenda



CITY OF VINELAND MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY
WELL NO. 4 TREATMENT IMPROVEMENTS

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COSTS
October 10, 2013

Item No. Item Unit Cost Quantity Total Cost

1 General Conditions (bonds, insurance, permitting, etc.) 10,000.00$       LS 1 10,000.00$                

2 Site work (prep, excav., backfilling, final grading, landscaping) 10,000 LS 1 10,000.00                  

3 Well discharge piping modifications 10,000 LS 1 10,000.00                  

4 Air Stripping Tower and Appurtenant Equipment 230,000 LS 1 230,000.00                

5 Air Stripping Tower concrete foundation 25,000 LS 1 25,000.00                  

6 Installation of new Air Stripping Tower and Equipment 20,000 LS 1 20,000.00                  

7 Air Stripping Tower discharge piping, valves and fittings 10,000 LS 1 10,000.00                  

8 Electric and Controls 80,000 LS 1 80,000.00                  

9 Painting, finishes, specialities 5,000 LS 1 5,000.00                    

10 Miscellaneous Constr and Equipment 10,000 LS 1 10,000.00                  

11 Disinfection, Testing and Startup 8,000 LS 1 8,000.00                  

(1) Total Estimated Construction Costs 418,000.00$              

(2) Bureau of Water System Engineering Permit Fee 3,258.00$                  

Subtotal - Est. Construction Cost and Permit Fees 421,258.00$             

(3) Engineering and Inspections @ 15% of Subtotal 63,188.70$                

(4) Legal and Administration @ 5% of Subtotal 21,062.90$                

(5) Contingencies @ 15% of Subtotal 63,188.70$                

Total Estimated Project Cost 568,698.30$             

Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda



Go Back to Agenda




